
Representatives’ Contact Information 

Local Government Committee: T, Th; 3 pm; Rm 472  
Staff: Toni Henneman (LSD), Rm 136, 444-3593 
Clerk: Aspen Brenna, Rm 468, 444-1513 

 
Ed Stafman identified important, high priority, medium priority contacts  
 

●​ Chair: Larry Brewster, (R) Larry.Brewster@legmt.gov;406-670-0929; Billings HD43 
●​ Vice Chair: Courtenay Sprunger, (R) Courtenay.Sprunger@legmt.gov; 406-407-1151; 

Kalispell HD7 
●​ Marta Bertoglio, (R) Marta.Bertoglio@legmt.gov; 406-282-1408; Clancy HD75 
●​ Curtis Cochran, (R) Curtis.Cochran@legmt.gov; 406-280-0081; St. Regis HD90 
●​ Sherry Essmann, (R) Sherry.Essmann@legmt.gov; 406-876-0490; Billings HD49 
●​ Steve Fitzpatrick, (R) Steve.Fitzpatrick@legmt.gov; 406-750-6764; Great Falls HD24 
●​ Steve Gist, (R) Steven.Gist@legmt.gov; 406-231-4050; Cascade HD25 
●​ Greg Overstreet, (R) Greg.Overstreet@legmt.gov; 406-209-8592; Stevensville HD88 
●​ Linda Reksten, (R) Linda.Reksten@legmt.gov ; 406-471-8359; Polson HD13 
●​ Kerri Seekins-Crowe, (R) Kerri.Seekins-Crowe@legmt.gov; 406-208-6587; Billings HD39 

 
●​ Vice Chair: Ed Stafman, (D) Ed.Stafman@legmt.gov; 406-640-3362; Bozeman HD59 
●​ Pete Elverum, (D) Pete.Elverum@legmt.gov; 406-570-3755; Helena HD82 
●​ Shelly Fyant, (D) Shelly.Fyant@legmt.gov; 406-546-5633; Arlee HD91 
●​ Denise Joy, (D) Denise.Joy@legmt.gov; 406-647-0337; Billings HD46 
●​ Kelly Kortum, (D) Kelly.Kortum@legmt.gov; 406-404-6643; Bozeman HD64 
●​ Marc Lee, (D) Marc.Lee@legmt.gov; 406-490-7500; Butte HD74 
●​ Peter Strand, (D) Peter.Strand@legmt.gov; 406-579-5130; Bozeman HD63 

https://archive.legmt.gov/content/committees/2025HouseCommitteesCondensed.pdf
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